


CSBG Monthly Conference Call
February 11, 2020 – 9am
1-888-537-7715
Participant code: 34235787
Agenda
Roll Call 
	CAPNEMO:
	CAPSTJOE:

	CAASTLC:
	CSI:

	GHCAA:
	DAEOC:

	MOCA:
	EMAA:

	OAI:
	ESC:

	SCMCAA:
	OACAC:

	MVCAA:
	WCMCAA:

	CMCA:
	NECAC:

	CAAGKC:
	JFCAC:

	PCAC:
	



Agenda Items:
· Send agency updates to the CommunitySupportUnit@dss.mo.gov. The updates will continue to be included as part of the meeting minutes.
· FSD Update
· Calls
· Goal is 100% participation!
· Review/Corrections to meeting notes from previous call (January 14, 2020)
· Your agenda items are always welcome 
· Review of Network Wide Communication Since Last Call (January 14, 2020)
· Board Member Updates and Vacancy Information
	Agency
	Number of Board Vacancies

	
	Less than 30 Days
	31 – 60 Days
	61 – 90 Days
	91 -120 Days
	More than 120 Days
	Requested Extension

	AGENCY NAME
	
	
	 
	 
	2
	2

	AGENCY

	
	1
	
	
	
	

	AGENCY
	 
	 
	 
	 
	1
	1

	AGENCY
	
	1
	 
	
	
	

	AGENCY
	
	
	1
	
	
	

	AGENCY
	
	
	
	
	1
	1



· Vacancies must be filled in 120 days or an extension is needed
· Extension must be requested in writing
· Important Upcoming Dates
· January Invoice – February 10, 2020
· Community Needs Assessment - September 30, 2020
· Quarterly Reporting  - FFY2020 2nd Qtr. due April 15th 
· FFY 2019 Annual Report due March 30, 2020 to OCS

· Status Updates
· FFY18 Annual Report 
· Module 1 – Accepted
· Module 2, 3 and 4 pending OCS feedback
· CSBG State Plan
· OCS follow up for clarification of information; Accepted, waiting for approval
· Missouri’s CSBG State Assessment review response – RFP pending issuance
· Community Needs Assessment 
· TANF Data 
· The report will run the 2nd of each month and be shared with the CAAs 
· Organizational Standards Assessment
· Quarterly Reporting
· 2019 Monitoring Update
	Agency
	Date of Monitoring
	60 Day Date
	Report Issued
	Agency Response
	Final Response

	AGENCY
	3/12 - 3/15/19
	5/15/2019
	5/13/2019
	5/31/2019
	8/20/2019
8/20/19

	AGENCY
	4/23 - 4/26/19
	6/25/2019
	6/17/2019
	6/21/2019
	6/25/2019


	AGENCY
	5/14 - 5/17/19
	7/16/2019
	6/27/2019
	9/9/2019
	10/22/2019

	AGENCY
	6/11 - 6/14/19
	8/13/2019
	8/9/2019
	 10/2/2019
	10/10/2019

	AGENCY
	7/16 - 7/19/19
	9/16/2019
	9/19/2019
	9/27/2019
	10/22/2019

	[bookmark: _GoBack]AGENCY
	8/19 - 8/22/19
	10/21/2019
	 10/18/2019
	 12/10/2019
	



· 2020 Monitoring 
	Agency
	Date of Monitoring
	60 Day Date
	Report Issued
	Agency Response
	Final Response

	DAEOC
	3/9 - 3/13/20
	5/12/2020
	
	
	

	EMAA
	4/13 - 4/16/20
	6/15/2020
	
	
	

	ESC
	5/4 - 5/7/20
	7/16/2020
	
	
	

	GHCAA
	6/8 - 6/11/20
	8/10/2020
	
	
	

	MVCAA
	7/20 - 7/24/20
	9/22/2020
	
	
	

	PCAC
	8/10 - 8/13/20
	10/12/2020
	
	
	



· Upcoming Local Agency Events, Seminars, Conferences (invitations for next 30 days)
· Please send all Board Meeting dates and Annual Meeting dates for upcoming program year to Community Support Unit email
· WHAT DO YOU NEED FROM FSD/CSBG – What can we do for you?
· Other Discussion 

Next CSBG Monthly Conference Call: March 10, 2020; 9am



